

Madrid, 28 October 2020

## Other relevant information

## LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A. Statement of eligibility to the PEA, PEA-PME and PEA Jeunes Stock Savings Plan based in France

Under the provisions of Article17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MTF Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.: (hereinafter Lleida.net, or the Company or the Company) brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

Lleida.net hereby confirms its eligibility for the Share Savings Plans (PEA, PEA-PME and PEA Jeunes) based on the audited accounting data corresponding to the year ended on 31 December 2019 published in the Relevant Event dated 30 April 2020.

The PEA, PEA-PME Stock Savings Plan and the recent PEA Jeunes allow French residents to save on shares of listed companies with favourable tax terms if the amount invested in companies that have announced their eligibility is kept for 5 years, with an amount of up to 150,000 euros in the PEA, 75,000 euros in the PEA-PME and 20,000 euros in the PEA Jeunes.

Being dual listed on the BME Growth and the Euronext Growth allows Lleida.net to announce its eligibility by meeting the criteria and conditions required and in turn it should allow to increase the diversity and shareholder stability of Lleida.net

We are available for any clarifications needed.

Regards,

Francisco Sapena Soler, CEO Madrid, 28 October 2020.

